CITY OF SOUTH AMBOY COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

ORDINANCE NO. 2021-13

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING ORDINANCE NO. 1036 ENTITLED "PARKING AND TRAFFIC REGULATIONS FOR THE CITY OF SOUTH AMBOY" IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY – 249 Second Street - MOSMAN

BE AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED by the Council for the City of South Amboy, Middlesex County, New Jersey, on the Ordinance No. 1036, entitled "Parking and Traffic Regulations for the City of South Amboy" is hereby amended and supplemented as follows:

Add the Following:

ARTICLE V Handicapped Parking

Section 5-1 Special Parking for Handicapped

Section X Handicapped Parking

Add the Following:

NAME OF STREET LOCATION

Second Street Sign to be placed 115 feet from the curb line

of Second Street/Stockton Street in front of

the residence at 229 Second Street.

The invalidity of any section or provision of this ordinance shall not invalidate any other section or provision thereof.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed as to such inconsistency only.

This ordinance shall take effect after final passage and publication as provided by law.

The Municipal Clerk shall serve a certified true copy of this Ordinance upon the South Amboy Police Department.

Deborah Brooks Municipal Clerk

Introduced on First Reading: July 14, 2021

First Publication: July 19, 2021

Approved on Final Reading: August 18, 2021

Final Publication: August 23, 2021